

SLP(C)No. 24043 OF 2003  
ITEM No.MM12

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24043/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in WP 24267/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PADMAVATHI BALAJI EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Dr.Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.  
M/s V. Krishna Murthy,PR Koviolan,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List as noted.

Respondent no.3 shall permit the students to take the examination commencing on 20th December,  
2003, until further orders of the Court.

[Naresh Kumar] [ Om Prakash ]  
AR-cum-PS Court Master